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TENNESSEE PEST CONTROL ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS

2020-2024
Name and Address


Phone


            

Expiration of Term

Erica Brister, President/CEO

Office: 615-590-1260



10/31/2024
U.S Pest Protection 




49 Industrial Park Drive 

Email: Ericabristerpcaboard@outlook.com
Hendersonville, TN 37075
(Industry)

Don Holt



865-850-4575




10/31/2023
Don Holt Pest Control 


E-mail: dholt364@yahoo.com
3061 Valley Home Rd 



White Pine, TN  37890




(Industry)

Dawn Matlock



615-793-8475




10/31/2023
4847Bethesda Duplex Rd

E-mail: dawn.matlock@greenpointag.com
College Grove, TN 37046-9259


(Consumer)
Karen Vail, Professor
University of Tennessee

Office: 865-974-7138



10/31/2024
2505 EJ Chapman Drive

Email: kvail@utk.edu
370 Plant Biotechnology Building

Knoxville, TN 37996-4560
(University)

Nita Wright



615-828-9279




10/31/2023


203 Brookhaven Trail


Email:  nita_wright@bellsouth.net

Smyrna, TN  37167

(Consumer)

Kathy Booker



Office: 615-837-5133



Indefinite

Pesticide Administrator 

Fax: 615-837-5012
TN Dept of Agriculture


E-mail: kathy.booker@tn.gov


Melrose Station



P.O. Box 40627 



Nashville, TN  37204-0627 





(Representing Plant Industries)

Danny Sutton, Director


Office: 615-837-5534 



Indefinite
TN Dept of Agriculture


Fax: 615-837-5335
Melrose Station


E-mail: danny.sutton@tn.gov

P.O. Box 40627

Nashville, TN  37204

(Commissioner’s designee)
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